
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
United States Courts of Appeals 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 40 bound 
copies and 1 unbound copy of the foregoing Petition for 
Writ of Certiorari in Constance George v. House of 
Hope Recovery; Bridges to Change, Inc.; Washington 
County Department of Housing Services; and Patricia 
Barcroft, were sent via Two Day Service to the U.S. 
Supreme Court, and Two Day and e-mail Service to 
the following parties listed below, this 28th day of 
February, 2022: 

Shanna A. Lehrman 
Jennifer E.K. Kendrex 
Tyre L. Tindall 
Gregory L. Watts 
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, PC 
701 5th Avenue 
Suite 5100 
Seattle, WA 98104-7036 
(206) 883-2583 
slehrman@wsgr.com 
jkendrex@wsgr.com 
ttindall@wsgr.com 
gwatts@wsgr.com 

Kyle T. Abraham 
Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, PC 
222 SW Columbia Street 
Suite 1500 
Portland, OR 97201 
(503) 552-2140 
kyle. abraham@ogletree.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 I www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square 
Suite l 02 : 1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005 



Josh Goldberg 
Barran Liebman LLP 
601 S.W. Second Avenue 
Suite 2300 
Portland, OR 97204-3159 
(503) 276-2107 
j goldberg@barran.com 

Ryan J. McLellan 
Sean K. Conner 
Smith Freed & Eberhard PC 
111 SW Columbia Street 
Suite 800 
Portland, OR 97201 
(503) 227-2424 
rmclellan@smithfreed.com 
sconner@smithfreed.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Michael H. McGinley 
Dechert LLP 
1900 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 

Lincoln Davis Wilson 
Counsel of Record 

Monica I. Gorny 
Dechert LLP 
Three Bryant Park 
1095 Sixth Avenue 
New York, New York 10036 
(212) 698-3500 
lincoln.wilson@dechert.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on February 28, 2022. 

Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
Febrt1c1ry 1 t, 20?.3 


